ro-solutions.com
Data sheet
Data sheet
APP 21-43
MAKING MODERN LIVING POSSIBLE
Data sheet	 APP 21-43
2 521B0852  /  DKCFN.PD.013.FC7.02  /  08.2013
APP 21-43 pumps are designed to supply low

APP 26-38 550 693 280 457 419 895 90 kW, IEC 280 M-4
Examples of different pump/motor sizes. Check required power.
Accessories Type Code no.
3” inlet hose kit 3” Victaulic 180Z0144	 2.00 m [79”]
2” outlet hose kit
APP 21-38
2½” Victaulic 180Z0263 �  	 1.78 m [70”]
180Z0280 	 1.00 m [39.4”]
2½” outlet  hose kit
APP 43
2½”Victaulic 180Z0618 	 1.00 m [39.4”]
180Z0619 	 1.78  m [70”]
2½” inlet connector
APP 21-24
2½” Victaulic 180B3206
3” inlet connector
APP 21-43
3” Victaulic 180B3208
Non-return valve (outlet) Duplex
APP 21-38
2½” Victaulic
(OD 73.1 mm)
180H0050
Non-return valve (outlet) Super Duplex
APP 21-38
2½” Victaulic
(OD 73 mm)
180H0052
Non-return valve (outlet) Super Duplex
APP 21-43
2½” Victaulic
(OD 73 mm)
180H0055
Description APP 21 - APP 43
E Parallel key,
DIN 6885,
mm 12 × 8 × 70
in 0.47 × 0.31 × 2.76
F Bleeding G ¼”, Hexagon AF = 6 mm
I Inlet port M60 x 1.5; depth 24 mm
O Outlet port M60 x 1.5; depth 24 mm
Mounting flange ISO 3019-2 180B4TW
Data sheet	 APP 21-43
10 521B0852  /  DKCFN.PD.013.FC7.02  /  08.2013
Pump A (mm) B (mm) C (mm) D (mm) E (mm) F (mm) IEC Electric motor
APP 43 660 861 315 508 406 1038 110 kW, IEC 315 S-4
APP 43
Above examples of different pump/motor sizes and drawing dimensions are only for IEC motors and
couplings. Please make sure to check required motor power and dimensions when selecting size of
pump and motor.
Due to the design and dimensions of an APP 43 pump, bell-housing and IEC motor, a dampening
flange on the bell-housing is standard when an IEC 315 motor is selected.
If this dampening flange for some reason is deselected, an extension for the non-return valve
may be needed in order to mount the pipe or hose with Victaulic clamps.
Data sheet	 APP 21-43
11521B0852  /  DKCFN.PD.013.FC7.02  /  08.2013
13.1	 Mounting
The figure below illustrates how to mount the
pump and connect it to the electric motor/
combustion engine.
If alternative mounting is required, please
contact Danfoss High Pressure Pumps for further
information. To ensure easy mounting of the
flexible coupling without using tools, the
tolerances must be dimensioned accordingly.
Note: Any axial and radial loads on the pump
shaft must be avoided.
13.	 Installation
13.2	� Open-ended system with direct water
supply
In order to eliminate the risk of cavitation, a